4.6  Department of Town Planning and Land Services, Egbedore Local Government, Awo

Egbedore Local Government Area is one of the local government areas in Osun State with its 
headquarters at Awo. The Federal Government of Nigeria created the LGA in May, 1989. Its land 
mass is approximately one hundred and two square kilometres (102 sq. km). It is bounded in the 
east by Ede North Local Government, Irepodun Local Government in the north, Osogbo Local 
Government in the west and Ejigbo Local Government in the south. Awo, the headquarters is 
about ten kilometres from Osogbo, the state capital.